



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 11932 OF 2016

MAJIDKHAN HAJI NISARKHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH

920 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 437 OF 2017
IN WP/10249/2016

ROHINI YUVRAJ PATIL
VERSUS
PRAVIN SHRIDHAR PATIL AND OTHERS

...

WITH

921 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 95 OF 2018
IN WP/871/2016

SAYYAD YUNUS PACHULAL PATEL
VERSUS
ACHYUT HANGE AND ANOTHER

...

WITH

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 2364 OF 2018

VISHRAM SHIVRAM CHALE
VERSUS
COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr.Sk.Bashiruddin Sk.M.,
Mr.S.P.Brahme, Mr.S.B.Bhosale, Mr.S.D.Tawshikar
and Mr.V.P.Raje

AGP for Respondents – State : Mr.S.S.Dande,
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.M.V.Kini & Co.
and Mr.D.S.Manorkar (in WP/2364/2018)

Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr.B.A.Darak
(in WP/11932/2016)

...



**CORAM : R.M.BORDE AND
K.K.SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATE: 27th April, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. Reissue notice to the unserved respondents.

2. Returnable date of notice is extended to 15.06.2018.

**(K.K.SONAWANE)
JUDGE**

**(R.M.BORDE)
JUDGE**