



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 296 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5656 OF 2014

Jagnath Bajirao Yede and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. N.P. Bangar, Advocate for Petitioners  
Mr. S.S. Dande, AGP for Respondent-State  
Mr. U.B. Bondar for Respondent No. 4

AND  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 56 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10411 OF 2016  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 95 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 871 OF 2016  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6230 OF 2018

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE AND  
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATE: 6<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2018**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Petitioners to take necessary steps.
2. Stand over to 27.07.2018.

**( A.M.DHAVALA )  
JUDGE**

**( R.M.BORDE )  
JUDGE**

mta