



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.95 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.871 OF 2016**

Sayyad Yunus Pachulal Patel ... Petitioner
Versus
Achyut Hange and another ... Respondents

....

Mr. S. D. Tawshikar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. N. P. Patil Jamalpurkar, Advocate for respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2020

PER COURT :-

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks
time is granted for taking necessary steps.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]

SMS