



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTENPT PETITION NO.95 OF 2018  
IN WP/871/2016**

**SAYYAD YUNUS PACHULAL PATEL  
VERSUS  
ACHYUT HANGE AND ANOTHER**

-----

Mr. P.P.Dama, Advocate h/f. Dr.S.D.Tawshikar, Advocate  
for petitioner

Mr. Dahiphale, Advocate h/f. Mr.N.P.Patil-Jamalpuarkar,  
Advocate for respondent no.2

-----

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.  
DATE : MARCH 04, 2020**

**PER COURT :-**

Two weeks' time is granted for taking steps,  
as a last chance.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]