



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 95 OF 2018  
IN WP/871/2016

SAYYAD YUNUS PACHULAL PATEL  
VERSUS  
ACHYUT HANGE AND ANOTHER

...  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari Kutti

...  
CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 04.05.2026

**PER COURT:**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has joined Judicial service, however, on perusal of the order under contempt, it appears that there was only direction to the concerned authority to decide the applications/representations/proposals of the petitioner within 12 weeks. The order appears to be passed on 30.01.2017 that means nine (9) years before. Under such circumstances, the absence of petitioner thereafter indicates that the order under contempt must have been complied with. In view of the same, the contempt petition stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)